
37. Agreement with 28.09.2011 SAARC Tele-Education International

Telecommunications Consultants e-Network Division (ID)

India ltd., TCIl Bhavan, .
Greater Kailash-I, New Delhi

38. Agreement with 0 Overseas 30.09.2011 To offer academic International

Academy for Teachers Training programmes at Certificate, Division (ID)

& Technology Studies, Diploma & Bachelor level in

Kelaniya, Sri Lanka education discipline.

39. MoU with Emirates MCC 03.10.2011 To strengthen education in International

University, Amenity Centre, teaching and research in the Division (ID)

G-03, tower-1, Jazeera A1 field of distance open &

Haamara, Ras-AI Khaimah, UAE on-campus mode

40. Agreement with Aspiring Minds 04.10.2011 To showcase IGNOU's Campus

Assessment Pvt. Ltd. Pusa Road, employable talent pool Placement Cell

New Delhi through IGNOU - AMCAT (CPC)

41. MoU with Quality Council of 05.10.2011 To confer educational Centre for

India (QCI), 200 Floor, Institution certification for Traditional Traditional

of Engineers Building, Bahadur Knowledge Practioners Knowledge

Shah Zatar Marg, Systems (CTKS)

New Delhi - 110002

42. MoU with Society for Promoting 14.10.2011 To offer Certificate National Centre

Alternate Computing and programme on Basic for Disability

Employment, C-11, Computer Training on ICT Studies (NCDS)

Elankotn Garden, for Visual Impaired person

Trivandrum - 695010 in India

43.
;

MbU with Integrity learning 14.10.2011 To develop a research-based campus

Solution Pvt. ltd., Mehrauli instructional design platform Placement Cell

Read, Gurgaon for students in India and (CPC)

abroad or Study Centres

of the University

44. MoU with Sh. Mahavira Jaina 12.12.2011 Certificate & Diploma in School of Foreign

Vidyalaya Education Foundation, Chinese language and language (SOFl)

R.V. Desai Road, Pratap Nagar, Culture through online and

Vadodara - 390004, Gujarat on-campus mode

45. MoU with Chinese Institute of 12.12.2011 Certificate & Diploma in School of Foreign

Chennai, No. 28, 200 Cross Street, Chinese language and Language

Raghavan Colony, Ashok Nagar, Culture through online and (SOFl)

Chennai on-campus mode
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APPENDIX - VIII

Statistical Data on Rural/Urban Population Category-wise and

Gender-wise Distribution of Students' Enrollment

Rural/Urban/Tribal Distribution of Students 2011-12

School/Centre/Unit Code Urban Rural Tribal Classifi- Total

cation

not

available

School of Agriculture SOA 426 433 11 1 871

School of Continuing.Education SOCE 12234 9229 835 452 22750

School of Computer & Information Sciences SOCIS 66256 22212 1274 4356 94098

School of Education SOE 28469 42982 2025 748 74224

School of Extension and Development Studies SOEDS 137 93 33 263

School of EnqlneertnqB, Technology SOET 9468 4276 47 13213 27004

School of Foreign Languages SOFL 443 38 1 482

School of Gender and Development Studies SOGDS 184 41 4 5 234

School of Humanities SOH 23620 12368 986 1165 38139

School of Health Sciences SOHS 3013 1158 47 229 4447

School of Interdisciplinary and Trans-disciplinary Studies SOITS 558 285 48 891

School of Journalism & New Media Studies SOJNMS 3351 421 32 2 3806

School of Law SOL 2304 675 36 4 3023

School of Management Studies SOMS 102443 28857 1552 16187 149039

School of Performing & Visual Arts SOPVA 128 17 58 203

School of Sciences SOS 8485 4662 229 71 13447

School of Social Sciences SOSS 113828 109011 12179 2246 237264

School of Social Work SOSW 5533 2653 1271 1565 11022

School of Tourism and Hospitality Service Management SOTHSM 12547 3821 288 9806 26462

School of Translation Studies and Training SOTST 733 152 6 891

School of Vocational Education and Training SOVET 816 163 1 8 988

Staff Training and Research Institute of Distance Education STRIDE 543 110 9 22 684

Advanced Centre for Informatics and Innovative Learning ACIIL 43 23 66

Centre for Corporate Education, Training and Consultancy CCETC 3274 675 8 669 4626

Centre for Extension Education CEE 38 8 46

Computer Division Comp. Div 12 4 1 17

Centre for Paramedical Sciences CPMS 369 403 7 779

.Chair for Sustainable Development CSD 33 2 35

Educational Development of North East Region Unit EDNERU 294 283 10 587

National Centre for Disability Studies NCDS 5571 5229 130 10930

Regional Centres (Chennai) RC Chennai 178 113 6 297

Regional Centres (Delhi) RC-Delhi 21 9 30

Sub total 405309 250426 21076 50830 727645

Community College Unit* 60841 60841

Akash Deep/Gyan Deep/Sagar Deep* 182596 182596

Under AISECT* 22389 22389

Grand Total 993471

*Classification of data of Community College Unit; AISECT; and Akash Deep/Gyan Deep/Sagar Deep not available
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Category-wise Distribution of Students 2011-12

School ICentre I Unit Code General SC ST OBC Classi- Total.
fication

not

available

School of Agriculture SOA 490 81 56 243 1 871

School of Continuing Education SOCE 12652 1749 1851 6055 443 22750

School of Computer & Information Sciences SOCIS 66390 5319 1407 20161 821 94098

School of Education SOE 27515 8391 8324 29253 741 74224

School of Extension and Development Studies SOEDS 154 35 39 35 263

School of Engineering & Technology SOET 14683 2391 374 9206 350 27004

School of FOreign Languages SOFL 405 12 3 62 482

School of Gender and Development Studies SOGDS 176 16 11 27 4 234

School of Humanities SOH 24988 2875 2501 6626 1149 38139

School of Health Sciences SOHS 2441 524 145 1166 171 4447

School of Interdisciplinary & Trans-disciplinary Studies SOITS 594 42 72 183 891

School of Journalism & New Media Studies SOJNMS 3066 213 74 451 2 3806
, '

School of Law SOL 2256 220 93 450 3023

School of Management Studies SOMS 98977 8364 4727 26897 10074 149039

School of Performing & Visual Arts SOPVA 107 16 22 58 203

School of Sciences SOS 8265 1320 591 3205 66 13447

Schdol of Social Sciences SOSS 137643 20527 27946 49190 1958 237264

School of Social Work SOSW 5319 1157 1275 1716 1555 11022

School of Tourism and Hospitality Service

Management SOTHSM 12906 1357 777 1991 9431 26462

School of Translation Studies and Training SOTST 645 86 24 136 891

School of Vocational Education and Training SOVET 777 58 35 115 3 988

Staff Training and Research Institute of Distance

Education STRIDE 515 36 21 90 22 684

Advanced Centre for Informatics and Innovative

Learning ACIIL 40 26 66

Centre for Corporate Education, Training and

Consultancy CCETC 3124 225 43 565 669 4626

Centre for Extension Education CEE 37 2 7 46

Computer Division Comp. Div 10 2 1 4 17

Centre for Paramedical Sciences CPMS 591 34 10 144 779

Chair for Sustainable Development CSD 28 3 4 35

Educational Development of North East

Region Unit EDNERU 176 147 26 238 587

National Centre for Disability Studies NCDS 7045 1127 285 2473 10930

Regional Centres (Chennai) RC Chennai 193 13 4 87 297

Regional Centres (Delhi) RC Delhi 25 1 4 30

Sub total 432233 56343 50715 1)60832 27518 727645

Community College Unit* 60841 60841

Akash Deep/Gyan Deep/Sagar Deep* 182596 182596

Under AISECT 22389 22389

Grand Total 993471

*C/assification of data of Community College Unit; AISECT; and Akash Deep/Gyan Deep/Sagar Deep not available
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Gender-wise Distribution of Students 2011-12

School/Centre/Unit Code Male Female Classification Total

not available

School of Agriculture SOA 662 209 871

School of Continuing Education SOCE 10779 11965 6 22750

School of Computer & Information Sciences SOCIS 60696 31186 2216 94098

School of Education SOE 37129 37070 25 74224

School of Extension and Development Studies SOEDS 139 124 263

School of Engineering & Technology SOET 11812 2120 13072 27004

School of Foreign Languages SOFL 217 265 482

School of Gender and Development Studies SOGDS 51 181 2 234

School of Humanities SOH 12114 25022 1003 38139

School of Health Sciences SOHS 1448 2886 113 4447

School of Interdisciplinary and Trans-disciplinary Studies SOlTS 622 269 891

School of Journalism & New Me,dia Studies SOJNMS 2856 949 1 3806

School of Law SOL 2035 988 3023

School of Management Studies SOMS 88809 53184 7046 149039

School of Performing & Visual Arts SOPVA 82 63 58 203

School of Sciences SOS 8102 5327 18 13447

School of Social Sciences SOSS 132928 104034 302 237264

schoot of Social Work SOSW 4860 5151 1011 11022

School of Tourism and Hospitality Service Management SOTHSM 12773 4686 9003 26462

School of Translation Studies and Training SOTST 402 489 891

School of Vocational Education and Training SOVET 637 348 3 988

Staff Training and Research Institute of Distance Education STRIDE 429 255 684

Advanced Centre for Informatics and Innovative Learning ACIIL 19 24 23 66

Centre for Corporate Education, Training and Consultancy CCETC 2999 958 669 4626

Centre for Extension Education CEE 20 26 46

Computer Division Comp. Div 16 1 17

Centre for Paramedical Sciences CPMS 233 546 779

Chair for Sustainable Development CSD 32 3 35

Educational Development of North East Region Unit EDNERU 244 343 587

National Centre for Disability Studies NCDS 6478 4452 10930

Regional Centres (Chennai) RC Chennai 197 100 297

Regional Centres (Delhi) RC Delhi 27 3 30

Sub Total 399847 293227 34571 727645

Community College Unit* 60841 60841

Akash Deep/Gyan Deep/Sagar Deep* 182596 182596

Under AISECT 22389 22389

Grand Total 993471

*C/assification of data of Community College Unit; A/SEa: and Akash Deep/Gyan Deep/Sagar Deep not available
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IGNOU AT A GLANCE
I

I

Programmes on Offer 485,

I Students Registered in 2011-12 (July 2011 and January 2012) 993471

Students on Rolls 2.7 million

Schools of Studies 21

Regional Centres 67

Learner Support Centres 3378

No. of Overseas Centres (in 43Countries) 80

Academic Counsellors(Approx.) 46130

I Students Awarded Degrees 1 Diplomas 1 Certificates till 24th Cornocatlon 15,92,29,1

Audio 1 Video Programmes produced till date 1660/3859

I IGNOU Staff Strength (Sanctioned 1 In position)

(a) Teachers and Academics 798/560

(b) Administrative (including Group-D Staff) 2458/1316

Recognised State Open Universities 1 Dual Mode Universities and

Institutes by Distance Education Council 13/200

.

r-



Indira Gandhi National Open University
Maidan GarhL New Delhi -110068, INDIA

www.ignou.ac.in


